
 
 

2016 Spooner HS XC Invite 
Tuesday, 27 December 

Race Results 

 
High School Boys 
  
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1 Madnorski 11 1 4 6    18:59.4 2:46.5 
2 4h Canski 20 2 7 11 12 15  19:58.8 3:41.5 
3 Chip Val Nordic 21 3 5 13 16   20:11.8 4:34.4 
4 Hayward 27 8 9 10 14 17  20:28.6 0:4.2 
5.  Iola Winter Sports club 
6.  Spooner  
7.  Bay Nordic 
(Incomplete Teams: Iola, Spooner, Bay Nordic) 
 
  ID#  PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
1. Madnorski 
200 1 Cullen Chosy, Sr 17:28.7 
182 4 Eli Gore, So 19:14.3 
195 6 Hunter Dercks, Sr 20:15.2 
Total Time = 56:58.2     Total Places = 11 
 
2. 4h Canski 
201 2 Gavin Martell, 10 17:56.7 
181 7 Dalton Collins, Jr 20:21.5 
189 11 Bradley Kubik, So 21:38.1 
190 12 Mitchel Hinson, So 22:13.5 
191 15 David Wallis, Fr 24:17.5 
Total Time = 59:56.3     Total Places = 20 
 
3. Chip Val Nordic 
185 3 David Ecker, Jr 18:09.5 
196 5 Garrett Walters, Fr 19:42.0 
184 13 Ryan Cramer, Sr 22:43.9 
180 16 Blake Olson, Sr 24:19.2 
Total Time = 1:00:35.4     Total Places = 21 
 
4. Hayward 



174 8 Jonathan Martin, Jr 20:26.6 
172 9 Derek Kozak, Sr 20:28.5 
175 10 Dylan Winchester, Jr 20:30.7 
179 14 Gabe Martin, Fr 23:08.5 
176 17 John Halberg, So 25:34.7 
Total Time = 1:01:25.8     Total Places = 27 
 
 
                       TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
200 1 1 Cullen Chosy, Sr 17:28.7 Madnorski 
201 2 2 Gavin Martell, 10 17:56.7 4h Canski 
185 3 3 David Ecker, Jr 18:09.5 Chip Val Nordic 
168 4  Sam Williams, Jr 18:56.0 Iola 
182 5 4 Eli Gore, So 19:14.3 Madnorski 
196 6 5 Garrett Walters, Fr 19:42.0 Chip Val Nordic 
195 7 6 Hunter Dercks, Sr 20:15.2 Madnorski 
181 8 7 Dalton Collins, Jr 20:21.5 4h Canski 
174 9 8 Jonathan Martin, Jr 20:26.6 Hayward 
172 10 9 Derek Kozak, Sr 20:28.5 Hayward 
175 11 10 Dylan Winchester, Jr 20:30.7 Hayward 
189 12 11 Bradley Kubik, So 21:38.1 4h Canski 
199 13  Elliot McG Schneider, So 22:06.0 Bay Nordic 
190 14 12 Mitchel Hinson, So 22:13.5 4h Canski 
184 15 13 Ryan Cramer, Sr 22:43.9 Chip Val Nordic 
186 16  Andrew Ross, Fr 23:06.3 Iola 
179 17 14 Gabe Martin, Fr 23:08.5 Hayward 
197 18  Sam Dettle , Sr 23:56.6 Spooner 
191 19 15 David Wallis, Fr 24:17.5 4h Canski 
180 20 16 Blake Olson, Sr 24:19.2 Chip Val Nordic 
193 21  Anders Geisen, Sr 25:08.0 4h Canski 
198 22  Daniel Hubatch, Jr 25:21.6 Spooner 
192 23  Alec Osmak, Jr 25:23.6 4h Canski 
176 24 17 John Halberg, So 25:34.7 Hayward 
194 25  Moya Korpela, So 30:36.8 4h Canski 
170 26  Brandon Frost, Sr 31:51.4 Hayward 
173 27  Matthew Lindquist, Jr 37:14.4 Hayward 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HS Girls 
  
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1 Hayward 7 1 2 4 5 6  23:27.0 2:58.7 
2 4h Canski 18 3 7 8    27:19.6 5:49.6 
3 Chippewa Valley 
4 Iola Winter Sports Club 
(Incomplete Teams: Independent, Iola, Chip Val Nordic) 
 
  ID#  PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
1. Hayward 
141 1 Alexia Abric, Sr 21:59.5 
148 2 Nel Hanson, Fr 23:23.2 
145 4 Claire Smith, Jr 24:58.2 
142 5 Lauren Harrison, Sr 26:36.8 
144 6 Maggie Penning, Sr 28:29.0 
Total Time = 1:10:20.9     Total Places = 7 
 
2. 4h Canski 
153 3 Amy Wallis, Sr 23:31.8 
154 7 Kelsie Shields, Sr 29:05.5 
155 8 Erin Matula, So 29:21.4 
Total Time = 1:21:58.7     Total Places = 18 
 
                       TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
141 1 1 Alexia Abric, Sr 21:59.5 Hayward 
149 2  Victoria Weier, So 22:10.9 Iola 
151 3  Zoe Smith, Sr 23:12.6 Chip Val Nordic 
150 4  Sophia Smith, Sr 23:14.0 Chip Val Nordic 
148 5 2 Nel Hanson, Fr 23:23.2 Hayward 
153 6 3 Amy Wallis, Sr 23:31.8 4h Canski 
145 7 4 Claire Smith, Jr 24:58.2 Hayward 
142 8 5 Lauren Harrison, Sr 26:36.8 Hayward 
140 9  Jamilah Maronde, So 27:33.9 Independent 
144 10 6 Maggie Penning, Sr 28:29.0 Hayward 
147 11  Haley Penning, So 28:55.4 Hayward 
143 12  Tressa Lundsten, Sr 28:59.8 Hayward 
154 13 7 Kelsie Shields, Sr 29:05.5 4h Canski 
155 14 8 Erin Matula, So 29:21.4 4h Canski 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Middle School Girls 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1 Hayward Girls 6 1 2 3 4 5  13:04.3 0:22.5 
2 Bay Nordic 
3 Chippewa Valley Nordic 
4 Lakeland Nordic 
5.  Iola Winer Sports Club 
(Incomplete Teams: Chip Val Nordic Girls, Iola Girls, Lakeland Girls, Bay Nordic Girls) 
 
  ID#  PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
1. Hayward Girls 
111 1 Eliana Malnourie, 8 12:55.7 
116 2 Anneliese Bauer, 7 12:59.1 
115 3 Ingrid Sokup, 8 13:18.1 
110 4 Cassidy Gould, 8 13:34.1 
114 5 Maggie Martin, 8 13:53.2 
Total Time = 39:12.9     Total Places = 6 
 
              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
121 1  Mia Case, 8 11:14.8 Lakeland Girls 
123 2  Spirit Hess, 8 11:41.9 Bay Nordic Girls 
111 3 1 Eliana Malnourie, 8 12:55.7 Hayward Girls 
116 4 2 Anneliese Bauer, 7 12:59.1 Hayward Girls 
120 5  Erin Ross, 8 13:04.6 Iola Girls 
115 6 3 Ingrid Sokup, 8 13:18.1 Hayward Girls 
110 7 4 Cassidy Gould, 8 13:34.1 Hayward Girls 
114 8 5 Maggie Martin, 8 13:53.2 Hayward Girls 
109 9  Fran Peterson, 6 14:18.2 Chip Val Nordic Girls 
113 10  Dianna Martin, 8 14:25.4 Hayward Girls 
125 11  Aubrie Ecker, 7 14:37.6 Chip Val Nordic Girls 
124 12  Raina Hess, 6 15:01.3 Bay Nordic Girls 
118 13  Helena Maki, 7 16:29.3 Hayward Girls 
117 14  Ashleigh Magnuson, 7 17:12.0 Hayward Girls 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Middle School Boys 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1 Chip Val Nordic Boys 7 1 2 4 6 9  11:54.9 1:37.6 
2 Hayward Boys 20 5 7 8 13 14  13:50.8 1:08.1 
3 Spooner Boys 24 3 10 11 12   14:44.4 4:34.6 
4. 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
1. Chip Val Nordic Boys 
1 Cole Long, 8 11:16.2 
2 Per Hanson, 8 11:34.6 
4 Ryan Long, 6 12:53.8 
6 Shalom Raehl, 7 13:11.7 
9 Fletcher Myhre, 6 14:24.2 
Total Time = 35:44.6     Total Places = 7 
 
2. Hayward Boys 
5 Reese Harrison, 7 13:05.8 
7 Berkeley Diedrich, 7 14:12.6 
8 Ivan Sokup, 6 14:13.8 
13 Kade Carlson, 7 18:01.3 
14 Mason McKay, 6 23:04.9 
Total Time = 41:32.2     Total Places = 20 
 
3. Spooner Boys 
3 Marcus Peterson, 8 12:29.5 
10 Grant Popp, 5 14:39.6 
11 Luke Popp, 5 17:04.1 
12 Landon Deneen, 6 17:56.4 
Total Time = 44:13.2     Total Places = 24 
              TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
1 1 Cole Long, 8 11:16.2 Chip Val Nordic Boys 
2 2 Per Hanson, 8 11:34.6 Chip Val Nordic Boys 
3  Forest Grenier, 7 12:21.8 Na Boys 
4 3 Marcus Peterson, 8 12:29.5 Spooner Boys 
5  Maxim Maronde, 8 12:51.4 Independent Boys 
6 4 Ryan Long, 6 12:53.8 Chip Val Nordic Boys 
7 5 Reese Harrison, 7 13:05.8 Hayward Boys 
8 6 Shalom Raehl, 7 13:11.7 Chip Val Nordic Boys 
9 7 Berkeley Diedrich, 7 14:12.6 Hayward Boys 
10 8 Ivan Sokup, 6 14:13.8 Hayward Boys 
11 9 Fletcher Myhre, 6 14:24.2 Chip Val Nordic Boys 
12  Aidan Ecker , 5 14:34.2 Chip Val Nordic Boys 
13 10 Grant Popp, 5 14:39.6 Spooner Boys 
14 11 Luke Popp, 5 17:04.1 Spooner Boys 
15 12 Landon Deneen, 6 17:56.4 Spooner Boys 
16 13 Kade Carlson, 7 18:01.3 Hayward Boys 
17 14 Mason McKay, 6 23:04.9 Hayward Boys 


